503315428 05/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3362046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID HIBBS	11/22/2013
ANTHONY BLACKMAN	11/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UPM RAFLATAC OY
Street Address:	TESOMANKATU 31
City:	TAMPERE
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-33310

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14075806

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: PTOMAIL@VENABLE.COM, KSFEATHERSTON@VENABLE.COM,

EJFRANKLIN@VENABLE.COM

Correspondent Name: ERIC J. FRANKLIN

Address Line 1: VENABLE LLP, 575 7TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43289-358097	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC J. FRANKLIN	
SIGNATURE:	/ERIC J. FRANKLIN/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=14075806-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035681 FRAME: 0284 503315428

Attorney Docket: 43289-358097 TP110470

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS David Hibbs, 464 English Oak Road, Fletcher, North Carolina 28732; and Anthony Blackman, Pisgah Forest, North Carolina 28768, hereinafter referred to (collectively) as the assignor, has invented certain improvements relating to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CURTAIN COATING, for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letter Patent to be prepared,

	p. uputou,
[] the inventor's dec instrument;	claration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this
said application to	Ohe filed in the Imital Garage
X said Non-Provision	and application Land Tademark Office;
	on the first of the Onlied States Patent and Trademark Office; on all application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on a state of the state of the Indian Number 14/075,806;
[] gold amplication 1	25 and given Application Number 14/075,806:
r 1 ame abbucation is	VIII Deen filed under the Detail of
Application No	ving been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, and given, the United States of America having been designated.
AND WHEREAS	UPM Raflatac Oy
	Tesomankatu 31
	resomankatu 31
	FI-33310 Tampere
	Finland

hereinafter referred to as the assignees are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignees to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and to said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any divisions and continuations thereof, all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any such patents when granted, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, or the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

Signature:
Name:
David Hibbs,
Address:

Address:

David Hibbs,
Address:

Signature: Anthony Blackman
Address: Pierret Name: Anthony Blackman

Pisgah Forest, North Carolina 28768

1